

NZ Masters Games 2024



Dunedin

Dunedin

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Detailed Results

7.0.7.1

Rookies 30-39yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Craig BEER (1989) -- Diving Otakou													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	54.00	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	84.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	114.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.5	23.25	137.35	
20A Backward Entry	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	158.35	
2 Sonali SAMARAKOON (1994) -- Ōtākou													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	7.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
20A Backward Entry	3	1.0	9.0	8.5	7.0	6.5	8.0			23.5	23.50	45.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	68.70	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	27.00	95.70	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	122.30	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	145.40	

Rookies 40-49yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ian LIGHTBODY (1975) -- Diving Waitakere													
10B Forward Entry	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
10A Forward Entry	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5			24.0	24.00	44.50	
20A Backward Entry	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	22.50	67.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	94.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.0	30.80	125.10	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	151.70	
2 Chris O'NEILL (1982) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Front Jump	10	1.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	15.00	15.00	
10A Forward Entry	5	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	15.50	30.50	
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	46.70	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	66.30	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	16.10	82.40	
20A Backward Entry	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	98.90	

Rookies 50-59yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sarah LIGHTBODY (1971) -- Diving Waitakere													
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	24.70	51.30	
10B Forward Entry	3	1.0	7.5	9.0	9.0	7.5	8.0			24.5	24.50	75.80	
10A Forward Entry	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	21.00	96.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	25.20	122.00	
10C Forward Entry	3	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	9.0	8.0			25.0	25.00	147.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Rookies 50-59yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Tatjana RATSDORF (1974) -- Diving Waitakere													
10B Forward Entry	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	24.50	
10A Forward Entry	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.5	23.50	48.00	
10C Forward Entry	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	70.00	
10B Forward Entry	3	1.0	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	92.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	115.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	143.10	
3 Jo WALKER (1972) -- Rookies													
100C Front Jump	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
200B Back Jump	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	14.50	36.50	
10B Forward Entry	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	8.5	7.0	9.0			23.0	23.00	59.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	8.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.5	27.00	86.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	110.30	
10C Forward Entry	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	130.80	

Masters 30-39yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kelsey GWYNNE (1990) -- Otakou Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	70.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	47.30	117.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	151.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	190.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			21.0	44.10	234.25	

Masters 40-49yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Shanti FOX (1977) -- North Harbour Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	64.50	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	8.0	7.0	8.5	9.0	8.5			25.0	45.00	109.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	143.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	9.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	6.5			23.5	35.25	179.15	
600A Armstand Dive	5	1.5	8.0	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.5			26.0	39.00	218.15	
2 Joseph TE KIRA (1976) -- Masters													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	55.05	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.0	25.50	80.55	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	4.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	112.85	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	146.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	166.55	

Masters 50-59yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katrina Pōtiki BRYANT (1972) -- Diving Ōtākou													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	9.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	7.0			25.0	32.50	32.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0			23.5	39.95	72.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	9.0	9.0	7.5	8.5	9.0			26.5	39.75	112.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	143.40	
401A Inward Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	178.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	3.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	216.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Masters 50-59yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Juliette PINEDA (1971) -- Auckland Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	30.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	7.0			17.5	28.00	58.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	8.5			19.0	28.50	86.60	
600A Armstand Dive	5	1.5	8.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	9.0			24.5	36.75	123.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	2.0	2.5			10.5	17.85	141.20	2
202A Back Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	170.95	
3 Vicki FLEMING (1968) -- Masters													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	56.45	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	28.00	84.45	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	107.55	
202B Back Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	7.0			17.5	28.00	135.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	7.5	5.0	6.0	4.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	166.15	
4 Dion KARAKA (1966) -- Diving Waitakere													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	59.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	88.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.0			18.0	27.00	115.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	139.40	
401A Inward Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	164.90	

Rookies Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tatjana RATSDORF (1974) -- Diving Waitakere Sarah LIGHTBODY (1971) -- Diving Waitakere																	
10B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			8.0	5.5	6.0			32.5	39.00	39.00	
10A	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	8.5	7.5			7.0	7.5	8.5			37.5	45.00	84.00	
10C	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			7.0	8.0	8.5			38.0	22.80	106.80	
101C	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			30.0	25.20	132.00	
2 Sarah LIGHTBODY2 (1971) -- Diving Waitakere Ian LIGHTBODY (1975) -- Diving Waitakere																	
10B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	8.0			8.0	6.0	7.5			34.5	41.40	41.40	
10A	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	9.0	8.0			7.0	6.0	7.0			35.5	42.60	84.00	
10C	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	8.0	7.5			7.0	6.0	7.0			33.5	20.10	104.10	
101C	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	7.0	6.5			4.0	3.0	5.0			23.5	19.74	123.84	

Masters Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katrina Pōtiki BRYANT (1972) -- Diving Ōtākou Kelsey GWYNNE (1990) -- Otakou Diving Club																	
10B	3	2.0	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.5			7.0	6.0	7.0			34.5	41.40	41.40	
20A	3	2.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			7.5	6.5	7.0			35.0	42.00	83.40	
103B	3	1.6	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			7.0	6.0	6.5			33.5	32.16	115.56	
401B	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.0	5.5			7.5	8.0	7.0			35.0	29.40	144.96	
2 Shanti FOX (1977) -- North Harbour Diving Vicki FLEMING (1968) -- Masters																	
10B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	5.0	7.0			30.5	36.60	36.60	
10A	3	2.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	6.5			8.0	5.5	7.5			34.5	41.40	78.00	
20A	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.5			31.5	18.90	96.90	
101B	3	1.5	6.5	7.5	5.0	5.0			5.0	5.0	6.0			27.5	24.75	121.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Masters Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Shanti FOX2 (1977) -- North Harbour Diving																	
Juliette PINEDA (1971) -- Auckland Diving																	
101C	3	2.0	7.0	8.5	4.0	4.5			5.0	3.5	4.0			24.0	28.80	28.80	
401C	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			4.0	5.0	6.0			29.0	34.80	63.60	
103C	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			5.5	4.0	4.0			25.5	22.95	86.55	
202C	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			5.5	5.0	6.0			28.5	27.36	113.91	
4 Joseph TE KIRA (1976) -- Masters																	
Dion KARAKA (1966) -- Diving Waitakere																	
101B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			7.5	8.0	7.5			34.5	41.40	41.40	
401B	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	6.5	6.5			4.0	5.0	4.0			24.0	28.80	70.20	
10A	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			9.0	8.5	8.5			40.0	24.00	94.20	
10C	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			6.5	5.0	6.5			29.5	17.70	111.90	